PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of inventor: John M. Jones to John M. Jones, III previously recorded on Reel 024810 Frame 0032. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. JONES III	08/09/2010
THOMAS W. KEEL	08/06/2010
BRANDON C. ANNAN	08/09/2010
JASON ROBERT-ANTHONY DELKER	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.
Street Address:	6391 SPRINT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	KSOPHT0101-Z2100
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66251-2100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 913-315-9261

 Email:
 ssutton@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.

Address Line 1: 6391 SPRINT PARKWAY
Address Line 2: KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66251-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7150G/SPRI.156449

PATENT

REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0133

P \$40.00 2936/498

501259725

Total Attachments: 12 source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page1.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page2.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page3.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page4.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page5.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page6.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page7.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page8.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page9.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page9.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page10.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page11.tif source=7150a_SPRI_156443_to_156451_Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT RE APPLICATIONS FOR DESIGN PATENTS

INVENTORS: John M. Jones, III; Thomas W. Keel; Brandon C. Annan; and Jason Robert-Anthony Delker

I hereby declare that I am an original, first and joint inventor of the inventions relating to ornamental designs for the following:

TITLE	ATTY DKT #
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	7150a/SPRI.156443
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH WRAP-IN FLAPS	7150b/SPRI.156444
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH RESET BUTTON	7150c/SPRI.156445
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE DATA PORT	7150d/SPRI.156446
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE SLOT	7150e/SPRI.156447
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH BOTTOM DATA PORT	7150f/SPRI.156448
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH REAR POWER BUTTON	7150g/SPRI.156449
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ELONGATED BOTTOM	7150h/SPRI.156450
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE BOTTOM DATA PORTS	7150i/SPRI.156451

Each of the above is described in respective applications for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges associated with any subsequent related filings including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, reissues and extensions thereof, and under any and all patents that might be granted.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

4104173 v3 Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0135 I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

4104173 v3 Page 2 of 4

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addenda related to the above identified application.

Please direct any questions regarding this Assignment to:

Attn: Customer No. 32423 Melissa A. Jobe (913) 315-8565

	John W. Johes, Hi	Date
Residence:	Overland Park, Kansas	
Citizenship:	USA	
Post Office address:	12608 W. 142 nd Street	
	Overland Park, Kansas 66221	
1st Witness:	Tope or Print Name)	Suff Ward Scienature)
2nd Witness:	Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
<u>L </u>	(Type of Fine Fine)	(Digitatio)
Inventor's Signature:		
mivemor a dignature.	Thomas W. Keel	Date
Resident:	Lees Summit, Missouri	
Citizenship:	USA	
Post Office Address:	2402 SE 6 th Terrace	
	Lees Summit, Missouri 64063	•
1st Witness:		
	(CD) YO ! . D Y	(Cianatura)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)

(Type or Print Name)

4104173 v3

Inventor's Signature:

Page 3 of 4

(Signature)

		
Inventor's Signature:	Prandon C. Annan	8/9/10 Date
	Brancon C. Annan	Date
Resident: Citizenship:	Westwood Hills, Kansas USA	
Post Office Address:	2016 West 48 th Terrace Westwood Hills, Kansas 66203	
1st Witness:	SOFF Wald	Leff Wand
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	y Schepman Tung	Hofelyman
/	(Type or Print Name)	(Signaturé)
		·
Inventor's Signature:		
	Jason Robert-Anthony Delker	Date
Resident:	Olathe, Kansas	
Citizenship:	USA	
Post Office Address:	16777 W. 156 th Street	
	Olathe, Kansas 66062	
1st Witness:		
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:		
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT RE APPLICATIONS FOR DESIGN PATENTS

INVENTORS: John M. Jones, III; Thomas W. Keel; Brandon C. Annan; and Jason Robert-Anthony Delker

I hereby declare that I am an original, first and joint inventor of the inventions relating to ornamental designs for the following:

TITLE	ATTY DKT #
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	7150a/SPRI.156443
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH WRAP-IN FLAPS	7150b/SPRI,156444
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH RESET BUTTON	7150c/SPRI.156445
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE DATA PORT	7150d/SPRI.156446
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE SLOT	7150e/SPRI.156447
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH BOTTOM DATA PORT	7150f/SPRI.156448
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH REAR POWER BUTTON	7150g/SPRI.156449
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ELONGATED BOTTOM	7150h/SPRI.156450
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE BOTTOM DATA PORTS	7150i/SPRI.156451

Each of the above is described in respective applications for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges associated with any subsequent related filings including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, reissues and extensions thereof, and under any and all patents that might be granted.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

4104173 v3

Page 1 of 4

дигиа оо со – марад тремет от ого / 90 / 80 REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0139 I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

4104173 v3

Page 2 of 4

REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0140

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addenda related to the above identified application.

Please direct any questions regarding this Assignment to:

Attn: Customer No. 32423 Melissa A. Jobe (913) 315-8565

Inventor's Signature:	John M. Jones, III	Date	
Residence:	Overland Park, Kansas		
Citizenship:	USA		
Post Office address:	12608 W. 142 nd Street		
	Overland Park, Kansas 66221		
Ist Witness:	William Co.		
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	
2nd Witness:			
VIPTOVINI	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)	

Inventor's Signature:	Thomas W. Keel	d)	8/6/20, Date	10
	THOUSE IV. ILOUS		Dat	
Resident:	Lees Summit, Missouri			
Citizenship:	USA			
Post Office Address:	2402 SE 6th Terrace		. وجمير	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.
	Lees Summit, Missouri	54063	Service of the servic	
0	•	and the state of t	Comment of the second	The second second
1st Witness: Drai	ndon Annan		8/6//	
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	<u> </u>
2nd Witness: $\sqrt{f_{roy}}$	1. Schopmann (Type or Print Name)	Tour (1 Anh	in the second
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	
		- Andrews - Control of the Control o		

4104173 v3.

Page 3 of 4

REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0141

Inventor's Signature:		
	Brandon C. Annan	Date
Resident:	Westwood Hills, Kansas	
Citizenship:	USA	
Post Office Address:	2016 West 48 th Terrace	
	Westwood Hills, Kansas 66203	
Ist Witness:	- CATE CONTROL OF THE	MANTENANIAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN MARKAMANAN
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:		
	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature)
Inventor's Signature:	Jason Robert-Anthony Delker	Date
5.44	·	-
Remient	I MARA KARNA	
Resident: Citizenshin	Olathe, Kansas	
Citizenship:	USA	
Citizenship:		
Citizenship:	USA 16777 W. 156 th Street	
Citizenship: Post Office Address:	USA 16777 W. 156 th Street	(Signature)
Citizenship: Post Office Address:	USA 16777 W. 156 th Street Olathe, Kansas 66062	(Signature)

4104173 v3

REEL: 024826 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT RE APPLICATIONS FOR DESIGN PATENTS

INVENTORS: John M. Jones, III; Thomas W. Keel; Brandon C. Annan; and Jason Robert-Anthony Delker

I hereby declare that I am an original, first and joint inventor of the inventions relating to ornamental designs for the following:

TITLE	ATTY DKT #
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	7150a/SPRI.156443
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH WRAP-IN FLAPS	7150b/SPRI.156444
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH RESET BUTTON	7150c/SPRI.156445
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE DATA PORT	7150d/SPRI.156446
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SIDE SLOT	7150e/SPRI.156447
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH BOTTOM DATA PORT	7150f/SPRI.156448
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH REAR POWER BUTTON	7150g/SPRI.156449
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH ELONGATED BOTTOM	7150h/SPRI.156450
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE BOTTOM DATA PORTS	7150i/SPRI.156451

Each of the above is described in respective applications for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and all the rights and privileges associated with any subsequent related filings including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, reissues and extensions thereof, and under any and all patents that might be granted.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said limited partnership but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees.

Page 1 of 4

I agree that I will communicate to said limited partnership or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said limited partnership and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said limited partnership, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said limited partnership, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said limited partnership or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 2 of 4

I covenant with SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement and Assignment supersedes all other assignments, agreements and addenda related to the above identified application.

Please direct any questions regarding this Assignment to:

Attn: Customer No. 32423

Melissa A. Jobe (913) 315-8565

Inventor's Signature:	John M. Jones, III		Date	
Residence: Citizenship: Post Office address:	Overland Park, Kansas USA 12608 W. 142 nd Street Overland Park, Kansas	66221		
1st Witness:		•		· .
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	
2nd Witness:	·		,	·)
,	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	

Inventor's Signature:	Thomas W. Keel		Date	
Resident:	Lees Summit, Missouri			
Citizenship:	USA		·	
Post Office Address:	2402 SE 6 th Terrace			
	Lees Summit, Missouri	64063		
1st Witness:				
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	
2nd Witness:		i		· .
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)	-

Page 3 of 4

Inventor's Signature:	Brandon C. Annan		Date
Resident: Citizenship:	Westwood Hills, Kansas USA		
Post Office Address:	2016 West 48 th Terrace Westwood Hills, Kansas	66203	
1st Witness:	.•	:	
	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)
2nd Witness:			
,	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)
	1		
Inventor's Signatuse:	_ la Robert Cuillon	1 Der	08-09-10
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jason Robert-Anthony De	lker	Date
Resident:	Olathe, Kansas	•	
Citizenship:	USA	•	•
Post Office Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
.•	Olathe, Kansas 66062		- 1
1st Witness:	If Stone		poone
	(Type or Print Name)	/	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	Sei Ng	<u></u>	ywa"
. •	(Type or Print Name)		(Signature)

4104173 v3

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

Page 4 of 4